Resolution of the Town of Farmersville

Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor

Members of the Town Council: Donna Vickman | Pamela Tilton | Mark Heberling | Richard Westfall

Clerk: Bridget Holmes

DATE:	
RESOLUTION NUMBER:	YEAR:
MOVED BY:	SECOND BY:
TITLE: Resolution Adopting Local Law 3 - 2020 "A Local law Establishing the Date for the Town of Farmersville Board of Assessment Review to Hear Complaints in Relations to Tax Assessments";	
	of the municipal home rule law and section 512 (1-a) of the armersville may from time to time enact such local laws as it
WHEREAS, the required public hearing was properly and legally noticed, published and held by the Town Board; now therefore be it	
RESOLVED , that Local Law $3-2020$ entitled "A Local law Establishing the Date for the Town of Farmersville Board of Assessment Review to Hear Complaints in Relations to Tax Assessments", is hereby adopted and that it take effect upon the filing thereof with the New York State Secretary of State.	
The resolution as stated above is hereby adopted by a majority vote of the Town of Farmersville Town Board at an official meeting held on the 9 th day of March in the year 2020, the ayes and nays take and recorded below:	
	Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor
	Donna Vickman, Councilmember
	Pamela Tilton, Councilmember
	Mark Heberling, Councilmember
	Richard Westfall, Councilmember
	CERTIFIED:
	Bridget Holmes, Clerk Town of Farmersville